
   Total Credits Allowed by Statute: 10,000,000.00

   Total Credits Allocated (includes approved and pending applications): 3,097,468.23

   Total Credits Available for Allocation: 6,902,531.77

Name of Organizations Credits Approved

    CARE PREGNANCY RESOURCE CENTER 50,000.00

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES OF LAWRENCE COUNTY 0.00

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES OF MERIDIAN 1,000.00

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES OF SIMPSON COUNTY, INC. 0.00

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES-METRO AREA 147,500.00

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES-VICKSBURG 50,000.00

    CHOICES CLINIC OF LAUREL 0.00

    CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER OF EAST MISSISSIPPI 50,000.00

    CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER OF SOUTHWEST MISSISSIPPI 0.00

    CRISIS PREGNANCY SERVICES OF CENTRAL MS 20,000.00

    FIRST CHOICE CENTER FOR WOMEN INC 181,200.00

    HOPE CLINIC 52,400.00

    JACKSON RESOURCE CENTER 50,000.00

    LIFE CHOICES PREGNANCY CARE CENTER INC 128,078.23

    LIFELINE CHILDREN'S SERVICES 595,000.00

    MS CENTER FOR POLICE & SHERIFFS 806,000.00

    MY CHOICES PREGNANCY HELP CLINIC, INC. 0.00

    NEW BEGINNINGS INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S & FAMILY SERVICES, INC. 117,250.00

    OASIS MEDICAL CENTER, INC. 68,040.00

    PARKGATE PREGNANCY CLINIC INC 3,750.00

    PREGNANCY CARE & HOPE CENTER 0.00

    PREGNANCY CENTER OF OXFORD 92,000.00

    PREGNANCY RESOURCES OF MISSISSIPPI (DBA PROMISS) 350.00

    PRO-LIFE MISSISSIPPI 3,000.00

    SAV A LIFE BATESVILLE INC 0.00

    SAV-A-LIFE PEARL RIVER AREA INC. 4,500.00

    STARKVILLE PREGNANCY CARE CENTER 98,000.00

    WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER 56,000.00

    WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER OF CLEVELAND 1,000.00

2025 Contributions to Pregnancy Resource Charitable Organizations (PRCOs)

Last updated October 01, 2025 


